

Administrative Assistant
B. J. H. I.
SEP 21 1973
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE

DOMINGUEZ HILLS

CATALOG SUPPLEMENT - 1973-74
ADDENDUM TO SUPPLEMENT DATED
JUNE 13, 1973

THE SUPPLEMENT TO THE 1973-74 COLLEGE CATALOG CONTAINS PROGRAM MODIFICATIONS, NEW COURSES AND COURSE MODIFICATIONS THAT ARE NOT IN THE OFFICIAL COLLEGE CATALOG. FOR INFORMATION OF STUDENT ACTIVITIES AND SERVICES, THE ACADEMIC PROGRAM, DEGREE REQUIREMENT, ETC., CONSULT THE 1973-74 CATALOG.

Memorandum

To : Vice President Gibson
 Dean Fischer
 Dean Laser
 Dean MacPhee
 Dean Milfs
 Dean Ellis

Date: September 14, 1973

Dean Ross
 Dr. Blyn
 Dr. Cagan
 Dr. Kidane

Mr. P. Wesley
 Miss M. McFall
 All Faculty

From : Fred Zannon
 Dean of Academic Planning

Subject: An Addendum to Dr. Franklin R. Turner, Dean of Undergraduate Studies Memorandum dated June 13, 1973 "Approved Curricular Material for 1973-74 Catalog Copy"

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES AND FINE ARTS

I. Modifications of Existing Courses

English 100 - Basic Studies English I

Changed to: Oral and Written Expression I

Change of course units: Remains the same 4 unit course

Change of course description: Basic language skills and techniques of composition.

English 222 - Introduction to Film

Changed to: Communications 225 - Introduction to Film

Course description: The nature of motion pictures as a unique and composite art. Viewing of significant films. Film style and structure. Development of criteria for critical appraisal.

Humanities 250 - Principles of Journalism

Changed to: Communications 250 - Newswriting

Course description: Introduction to newswriting and reporting techniques.

II. Change in Requirements for Interdepartmental Field of Concentration

1. Mexican-American Studies Interdepartmental Field of Concentration

On page 8 under the Mexican-American Studies Interdepartmental Field of Concentration (Requirements for the Inter-

departmental Field of Concentration in Mexican-American Studies) Upper Division under B - Spanish 200 - Teaching School Subject Matter in Spanish should be added.

2. Under "C" the sentence should read: "Three courses selected from three different departments of the School of Social and Behavioral Sciences or the School of Education:"
3. Under "D" Anthropology 210 - Culture and Personality should be changed to "Anthropology 210 - Psychological Anthropology"
4. Under "D" Political Science 244 - Political Behavior in Latin America II should be changed to "Political Science 244 - Latin America: The Revolutionary Tradition"
5. Change in footnote for Mexican-American Studies Inter-departmental Field of Concentration.

Should read: ¹This course or equivalent proficiency required of all Spanish Speaking students under the EOP Program.